

Celebrations

Ingredients: Sugar, Glucose Syrup, Cocoa Butter, Skimmed **Milk** Powder, Cocoa Mass, **Milk** Fat, **Peanuts**, Palm Fat, Desiccated Coconut, **Wheat** Flour, **Lactose**, Whey Permeate (from **Milk**), Sunflower Oil, Full Cream **Milk** Powder, Emulsifiers (**Soya** Lecithin, E471), **Barley** Malt Extract, Salt, Fat Reduced Cocoa, Humectant (Glycerol), **Egg** White Powder, Raising Agents (E341, E500, E501), **Milk** Protein, Vanilla Extract, Starch, **Wheat** Gluten, Whey Powder(from **Milk**). Milk Chocolate contains Milk Solids 14% minimum and Cocoa Solids 25% minimum.

For allergens see **bold**. May contain traces of **almonds, hazelnuts & oats**. Packed in a factory that handles **nuts**. Store in a cool, dry place.

Nutritional Information (Typical Values per 100g): Energy: 2071Kj/495kcal, Fat: 25g of which saturates: 15g, Carbohydrates: 62g of which sugars: 55g, Protein: 5.5g, Salt: 0.39g

Whilst every effort has been taken to ensure the accuracy of the product information provided, products and their ingredients may change. You are advised to always read the product label for ingredients, nutrition, dietary claims and allergens.